# CITY OF REDLANDS TRAFFIC AND PARKING COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

ERIC SHAMP, CHAIR

CASSIE MACDUFF, VICE CHAIR KEVIN MORNINGSTAR, COMMISSIONER BILL WADDELL, COMMISSIONER ANDREW HODER, COMMISSIONER CARL DAVIS, COMMISSIONER BENJAMIN DANIEL PEREZ, COMMMISSIONER

## Thursday, March 28, 2024, at 6:00 P.M. City Council Chamber, Civic Center 35 Cajon Street, Suite 2, Redlands, CA

This will be an open public meeting. The following information comprises the agenda for a meeting of the Traffic and Parking Commission of the City of Redlands.

### 1. Attendance & Call to Order

#### 2. Approval of Minutes

A. Minutes of the regular meeting of January 25, 2024

### 3. Public Comment

The public is invited to speak on items not listed on this agenda, but within the jurisdiction of the Commission. However, no general discussion of such items, or action on such items, may be taken. Comments are limited to three minutes.

#### 4. Old Business

- **A.** Request to establish on-street parking restrictions on Al Harris Lane and 3rd Street between Redlands Boulevard and Orange Street
- **B.** Request to clarify and distinguish the scope of the Traffic and Parking Commission with regard to the responsibilities and duties of the Planning Commission
- **C.** Request to clarify the scope of the Traffic and Parking Commission with regard to nonmotorized traffic
- **D.** Request to update ordinances regarding bicycle licenses

## 5. Communications

- A. Safety report on downtown parking
- B. Status of Traffic and Parking Commission budget
- C. Status of work orders

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact Goutam K. Dobey of Municipal Utilities/Engineering Department at (909) 798-7584 x2. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. NOTE: Any writings or documents distributed to a majority of the Traffic and Parking Commission regarding an open session agenda item less than 72 hours before this meeting are available at <u>https://www.cityofredlands.org/traffic-and-parking-commission</u> or the Municipal Utilities & Engineering Department at 35 Cajon Street, Suite 15A for public inspection or by calling 909-789-7584 x 7.

(28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II)

# CITY OF REDLANDS TRAFFIC AND PARKING COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

- **D.** Roundabout presentation
- 6. Adjournment Next Meeting is May 23, 2024 at 6:00 PM

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact Goutam K. Dobey of Municipal Utilities/Engineering Department at (909) 798-7584 x2. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. NOTE: Any writings or documents distributed to a majority of the Traffic and Parking Commission regarding an open session agenda item less than 72 hours before this meeting are available at <a href="https://www.cityofredlands.org/traffic-and-parking-commission">https://www.cityofredlands.org/traffic-and-parking-commission</a> for public inspection or at the Municipal Utilities & Engineering Department, 35 Cajon Street, Suite 15A by calling 909-789-7584 x 7.

(28 CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II)